



# ROUTE Halifax Saint-Pierre 2018

## Notice of Race Amendment 1

Posted January 31, 2018

### 2 MODIFICATIONS TO THE OFFSHORE SPECIAL REGULATIONS

Insert the following 2 instructions and renumber the others

2.7 **AIS Personal Crew Overboard Indicator:** In OSR 4.22.1 b), delete the words 'each crew member' and replace it with 'at least 20% but not fewer than two crewmembers'.

2.8 **Tethers:** In OSR 5.02.3, delete the word 'All' and replace it with '30%'.

### 5 Fees

5.1 (a) Delete 'February' and replace it with 'March'

On behalf of the ROUTE Halifax Saint-Pierre 2018 Organizing Authority

Richard Hinterhoeller

Race Director